PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NetEffect, Inc.	10/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intel Corporation
Street Address:	2200 Mission College Boulevard
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11356501

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4087208300

Email: chester_vistan@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor, & Zafman LLP

Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edwin H. Taylor Reg No. 25,129

Total Attachments: 3

source=pending 501#page1.tif source=pending 501#page2.tif source=pending 501#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021769 FRAME: 0307

500692125

CH \$40.00

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (this "Patent Assignment") is being delivered pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of August 27, 2008, by and between NetEffect, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and Intel Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Buyer") (as amended by that certain letter agreement, dated October 10, 2008, between Assignor and Buyer, the "Asset Purchase Agreement").

- A. Assignor owns certain patent applications and/or registrations, as listed in Attachment A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (collectively, the "Patents").
- Assignor and Buyer have entered into the Asset Purchase Agreement, pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to assign, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the Patents to Buyer (or one or more Affiliates of Buyer designated by Buyer).
- C. Buyer has designated Intel-NE, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), which is an Affiliate of Buyer, to purchase, acquire and take assignment and delivery of, all right, title and interest in and to the Acquired Assets, including, but not limited to, the Patents.
- Any capitalized term used but not otherwise defined in this Patent Assignment has the meaning ascribed to such term in the Asset Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, conveys, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee and its successors and assigns, free and clear of all Liens and Claims, effective as of 11:59 p.m. California time on October 14, 2008 (the "Effective Time"), Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including, without limitation, all domestic and foreign patent applications and registrations therefor (and all patents that issue therefrom) and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals of the applications and registrations for the Patents (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the Patents.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

1

sf-2583461

PATENT REEL: 021769 FRAME: 0308 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Time.

	ASSIGNOR: NETEFFECT, INC. By: Rob Senders Title: CF0
STATE OF TEXAS) ss.	
and the	008, before me, the undersigned notary public in and ared
	known to me [or] me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
me that he executed the same in his author	oscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to ized capacity and that, by his signature on the ehalf of which the person acted executed the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	The state of the s
VERONICA L. PEREZ Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires June 13, 2012	My commission expires on Olo 13-2012

ATTACHMENT A TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Pending Patent Application of Assignor:

Serial No.	Filing Date (Country)	Inventors	Title
11/356,501	February 17, 2006 (United States)	 Sharp; Robert O.; (Round Rock, TX) Keels; Kenneth G.; (Georgetown, TX) Hausauer; Brian S.; (Austin, TX) LaCombe; John S.; (Austin, TX) 	Method and apparatus for using a single multifunction adapter with different operating systems

RECORDED: 10/31/2008